



Rep. Michael J. Madigan

Filed: 5/30/2004

09300SB3338ham002

HDS093 00218 CMS 40086 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 3338

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend Senate Bill 3338, AS AMENDED,
3 with reference to page and line numbers of House Amendment
4 No. 1, on page 7, by deleting line 19; and

5 on page 38, line 16, by deleting "208,600" and inserting in
6 lieu thereof "225,950"; and

7 on page 38, line 20, by deleting "100" and inserting in lieu
8 thereof "2,000"; and

9 on page 38, line 27, by deleting "1,111,500" and inserting in
10 lieu thereof "1,130,750"; and

11 on page 38, line 28, by deleting "0" and inserting in lieu
12 thereof "647,200"; and

13 on page 39, line 7, by deleting "818,800" and inserting in
14 lieu thereof "866,700"; and

15 on page 39, line 18, by deleting "100" and inserting in lieu
16 thereof "6,100"; and

17 on page 39, line 20, by deleting "1,152,950" and inserting in
18 lieu thereof "1,205,950"; and

1 on page 40, line 5, by deleting "100" and inserting in lieu
2 thereof "20,700"; and

3 on page 40, line 7, by deleting "2,683,650" and inserting in
4 lieu thereof "2,704,300"; and

5 on page 75, by inserting immediately after line 12 the
6 following:

7 "St. Clair County Mass Transit District14,800,000"; and

8 on page 75, line 14, by deleting "50,267,200" and inserting
9 in lieu thereof "65,067,200"; and

10 on page 76, by deleting lines 5 through 31; and

11 on page 276, by deleting line 21, and inserting in lieu
12 thereof "Effingham State Garage190,000"; and

13 on page 280, by inserting immediately after Section 50 the
14 following:

15 "Section 55. The amount of \$800,000, or so much thereof
16 as may be necessary and remains unexpended at the close of
17 business on June 30, 2004, from a reappropriation heretofore
18 made for such purpose in Article 4, Section 65 of Public Act
19 93-587 is reappropriated to Southern Illinois University from
20 the Capital Development Fund for purchasing equipment for the
21 Altgeld Hall and Old Baptist Foundation Building at the
22 Carbondale campus."; and

23 on page 310, by deleting line 8, and inserting in lieu
24 thereof the following:

1 "For constructing library and museum complex, in"; and
2 on page 322, by deleting lines 14 through 33; and
3 by deleting all of page 323; and
4 on page 324, by deleting lines 1 through 11, and inserting in
5 lieu thereof the following:

6 "Section 12. The amount of \$1,115,826, or so much
7 thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated from the Capital
8 Development Fund to the Capital Development Board for the
9 Department of State Police for replacing radio communication
10 towers, equipment buildings and installing emergency power
11 generators Statewide."